506686797 05/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6733615

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XUEJUN LI	05/01/2020
YONG JIN SEROCK	05/01/2020
CHEUK CHI LAU	05/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEPSICO, INC.
Street Address:	700 ANDERSON HILL ROAD
City:	PURCHASE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10577

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16864676

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: ttassone@sternekessler.com, amottley@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4711.1190000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYLER TASSONE
SIGNATURE:	/Tyler Tassone #69,199/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-4711-1190000#page1.tif source=Assignment-4711-1190000#page2.tif

PATENT 506686797 REEL: 056374 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned inventors: **Xuejun LI, Yong Jin SEROCK,** and **Cheuk Chi LAU**, hereby sell and assign to **PepsiCo, Inc.**, a corporation formed under the laws of North Carolina, whose mailing address is 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, New York 10577 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

/TT #69,199/ 05/25/2021

- (a) in the invention(s) known as **PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS** for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has a filing date or a 371(c) date of May 1, 2020 (also known as United States Application No. 16/864,676), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate

PATENT REEL: 056374 FRAME: 0767 and continues in expression with such explication(s) as the Assgrey may down occurry or

The colors one for an expension agrees to accomply the contraction of the contractions with a con-INVESTI IN NOTICE STREETING OF CONTRACTORS OF THE PARTY OF THE STREET OF THE STREET OF THE STREET, OF THE STREET AND CANDES OF DAY OF DAY OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONT paris million in the constant of the color of endassons mans sins sendamin na carada mada beninagin na neperinadik, na sendera ender enderalis mang entri en policial or achomistropy or control

the more province in a more than the series of the second that the same that the factor is the contract of the contract

The undersymmet inventors besety great the patent matricipates environment with charification that only be necessary or describing in order to comply with the roles of the Lancet

The wide signed in any house of the same signed and the same signed state state state. TO THE PARTY OF TH and an anatherine, the annione are are NOT the local networks and an energy for the

Date: OC/01/2020 SHIPPING OF TOWNS

5/01/2020 Marking as assessing

PATENT

REEL: 056374 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 05/27/2021